
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Long Jump M60
Judge: 

Adrian Neagu ROU Budapest, HUN 14-03-29WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 5.93

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-26  10:15:00

End: 23-03-26  11:00:00

1 2702 Dariusz KRAKOWIAK M60  5.66   RP 60  Poland

2 4020 Brian HANKERSON M60  5.51United States of America

3 438 Calle JAKOBSEN M60  5.35Denmark

4 587 Patrick BARBIER M60  5.31France

5 1994 Alberto PAPA M60  5.22Italy

6 133 Kurt STEINBAUER M60  5.18Austria

7 323 Berislav ZETIC M60  5.09Croatia

8 2395 Kaare STRANDE M60  5.07Norway

9 3786 Jean-Pierre PAHUD M60  4.97Switzerland

10 3866 Valentyn LIPICH M60  4.95Ukraine

11 2822 Stefan MOLSKI M60  4.94Poland

12 2105 Takashi SAITO M60  4.93Japan

13 4099 Gary PETERSON M60  4.83United States of America

14 971 Norman KRÄMER M60  4.72Germany

15 3823 Cumhur CAN M60  4.71Turkey

16 3104 Eugeniusz WOJCIECHOWSKI M60  4.58Poland

17 40 Hugo CÁCERES M60  4.50Argentina

18 1629 Endre SZORRE M60  4.34Hungary

19 46 Paul Diego LAROVERE M60  4.23Argentina

20 565 Timo VÄHÄKUOPUS M60  4.19Finland

21 395 Ivan RŮŽIČKA M60  4.03Czech Republic

22 3479 GARCÍA Francisco Javier GARCÍA M60  3.74Spain

23 2425 Jerzy BAKUŁA M60  3.45Poland

1558 Wai Ling KUNG M60 NMHong Kong, China

1416 Dion PANAMBALANA M60 DNSGreat Britain and Northern Ireland

1880 Maurizio CEOLA M60 DNSItaly
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I II III IV V VI

5.45 5.26 5.23 5.66 x rDariusz KRAKOWIAK

5.48 5.28 5.15 5.46 5.51 5.28Brian HANKERSON

x 5.03 x 5.22 5.33 5.35Calle JAKOBSEN

x 5.23 x 5.23 4.98 5.31Patrick BARBIER

x 5.22 x rAlberto PAPA

5.01 x 4.99 5.16 5.18 5.03Kurt STEINBAUER

5.02 3.41 5.09 4.94 4.89 xBerislav ZETIC

4.77 x 5.00 x x 5.07Kaare STRANDE

4.70 x 4.97Jean-Pierre PAHUD

4.95 4.86 4.87Valentyn LIPICH

x 4.94 4.89Stefan MOLSKI

4.93 x 4.83Takashi SAITO

x 4.83 4.48Gary PETERSON

4.72 4.59 4.56Norman KRÄMER

4.63 4.59 4.71Cumhur CAN

4.28 4.58 4.36Eugeniusz WOJCIECHOWSKI

x x 4.50Hugo CÁCERES

4.17 4.17 4.34Endre SZORRE

4.23 4.18 4.22Paul Diego LAROVERE

4.06 4.01 4.19Timo VÄHÄKUOPUS

x 3.98 4.03Ivan RŮŽIČKA

3.74 3.45 3.54GARCÍA Francisco Javier GARCÍ

x x 3.45Jerzy BAKUŁA

Dion PANAMBALANA

Maurizio CEOLA

x x xWai Ling KUNG
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
1 Final Dariusz KRAKOWIAK Poland  5.661   RP 60  

2 Final Brian HANKERSON United States of America  5.512

3 Final Calle JAKOBSEN Denmark  5.353

4 Final Patrick BARBIER France  5.314

5 Final Alberto PAPA Italy  5.225

6 Final Kurt STEINBAUER Austria  5.186

7 Final Berislav ZETIC Croatia  5.097

8 Final Kaare STRANDE Norway  5.078

9 Final Jean-Pierre PAHUD Switzerland  4.979

10 Final Valentyn LIPICH Ukraine  4.9510

11 Final Stefan MOLSKI Poland  4.9411

12 Final Takashi SAITO Japan  4.9312

13 Final Gary PETERSON United States of America  4.8313

14 Final Norman KRÄMER Germany  4.7214

15 Final Cumhur CAN Turkey  4.7115

16 Final Eugeniusz WOJCIECHOWSKI Poland  4.5816

17 Final Hugo CÁCERES Argentina  4.5017

18 Final Endre SZORRE Hungary  4.3418

19 Final Paul Diego LAROVERE Argentina  4.2319

20 Final Timo VÄHÄKUOPUS Finland  4.1920

21 Final Ivan RŮŽIČKA Czech Republic  4.0321

22 Final GARCÍA Francisco Javier GARCÍA Spain  3.7422

23 Final Jerzy BAKUŁA Poland  3.4523

Final Dion PANAMBALANA Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS

25 Final Wai Ling KUNG Hong Kong, China NMNM

Final Maurizio CEOLA Italy DNSDNS

Page 3 of 3

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-27 17:05:43


